1900006211	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	900330354959
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	900330354959 06/05/1301006002 **87.50
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2019 JUN - 5 - AH 10: 20
Office Use Only	
HIN 1 7 2019 The Color of P	

## **COVER LETTER**

•

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# **SUBJECT:** BERESHIT MINISTRIES INC.

## (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50
 Filing Fee,
 Certified Copy
 & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

MARIO E JUAREZ

Name (Printed or typed)

6296 CORPORATE CT. SUITE A202

Address

FORT MYERS, FL 33919

City, State & Zip

239-246-9272

Daytime Telephone number

MARIO@MBACCOUNTINGPA.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

## **Articles of Incorporation**

In Compliance with Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, (Not for Profit)

We, the undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen (18) years or more, acting as Incorporators of a corporation/organization under the State of Florida Non-Profit Corporation Act, do hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation for such corporation/Not for profit Corporation/organization (Ministries)

## <u>ARTICLE 1 NAME</u>

The name of the Not For Profit Corporation or organization shall be:

## **BERESHIT MINISTRIES, Inc.**

(Faith Ministries)

## ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business of this Not For Profit Corporation/Organization (Ministries) shall be:

4380 20<sup>TH</sup> Ave. NE Naples, FL 34120-U.S.

#### ARTICLE III MAILING ADDRESS

The Mailing Address of this Not For Profit Corporation/Organization (Ministries) is:

4380 20<sup>TH</sup> Ave. NE Naples. FL 34120-U.S.

#### **ARTICLE IV Nonprofit Corporation/Organization**

The Corporation/Organization is a Nonprofit (Faith Ministries)

## ARTICLE V DURATION

The period of the Corporation/Organization's duration is perpetual.

#### ARTICLE VI PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Corporation/Organization is organized is:

A. Said organization is organized exclusively for religious, educational and charitable purpose, including for such purposes the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or Corresponding action of any future federal tax code.

	2019 JUN -5
	AH 10: 20

B. No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause. The organization shall not carry on any provisions of this document, the organization should not carry on any organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code and corresponding section of the State of Florida Non-Profit Corporations/Organizations.

B. Upon dissolution of the Corporation/Organization or the winding up of its affairs, the assets of the Corporation/Organization shall be distributed exclusively to other Non-Profit or Charitable organizations which would then qualify under the provisions of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code and its regulations as they now exist or as they hereafter be amended.

C. The Corporation/Organization is organized pursuant of the Florida Non-Profit Corporation Act and does not contemplate pecuniary gain or profit and is organized for nonprofit purposes.

#### ARTICLE VII MEMBERSHIP

5

The Organization shall have no voting members, since it is a religious Organization/Ministries

## ARTICLE VIII MANNER IS WHICH DIRECTORS ARE ELECTED OR APPOINTED IS:

The Directors will be appointed by the Pastor, at an annual meeting.

#### ARTICLE IX DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s) address (es) and specific titles(s):

## Pastor/President Aniceto Rodriguez 4380 20th Ave. NE Naples, FL 34120-US

#### Ministry Treasurer

Glenda A. Rodriguez 4380 20<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE Naples, FL 34120

#### **Ministry Secretary**

Genesis A. Sotomayor 2380 Santa Barbara Blvd. Naples, FL 34116-US Director

. . N

• .

Rosana Moreno 3377 Hibiscus Ave. Naples, FL 34104-US

Director

Kelvin Sotomayor Vega 2380 Santa Barbara Blvd. Naples, FL 34116-US

## ARTICLE X REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The Name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Senior Pastor/President Aniceto Rodriguez 4380 20<sup>th</sup> Ave. NE Naples, FL 34120

#### **ARTICLE XI INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator is: MARIO E. JUAREZ, 6296 Corporate Ct. Suite A202 Fort Myers, FL 33919

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation/organization at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with an accept the appointment/as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

5/31/19

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of States constitutes a third degree felony as provide for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature/Incorporate

5-31-19